
Quotation 
No. 

Dt. 23/07/2024 

Commissoiner N.M.C. invite e-Quotation for the following works, These E-quotation can be purchased by the registered contractor of NMC from NMC Executive 

Name of Department :- Executive Engineer, Laxmi Nagar Zone No. 1 

Name of Head Department :- Executive Engineer, Laxmi Nagar Zone No. 1 
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NAGPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

Name of Work 

Excutive Engineer, Laxmi Nagar Zone No. 1 
Quotation Notice 

Providing and Laying Sewarline At Shridhar Appartment Near H/o Nitin Borwankar in 

Pra .No.16 

Providing and Fixing Stone Dust Bags At Gyatri Nagar & various Places in Pra.-No 37 

Providing and Laying Underground Pipe Line At Gajanan Nagar & Various Place in 

Pra.No 37 

Providing and Laying Sewarline Near H/o Ubale Balaji Appartment At Shastri Layout & 

Various Place in Pra .No.38 

Reapairing And Maintaenance Work at Laxminagar Zone No. 1 

Providing and Laying Underground Pipe Line At Good Luck Society Yashoda Nagar 

JAnd Various Place in Pra.No 38 

Painting and Reapiring of Netaji subhash Chandra Bose Statue & Premises At Azad 

Hind Nagar in Pra. No.36 

|Providing and Laying C.C Flooring at Nit Layout Ajni Square in Pra.No 16 

Construction Of General Toilet For Guard Room at Shastri Lay Out Gardan in pra no 38 

Construction and repairing of Manhole Chamber at Rajendra nagar, SBI Colony and 

various place in pra no 38 

Construction and repairing of Work at Shastri Layout Samaj Bhavan in pra. no 38 

Construction of Nallah Wall Behind H/o kale Ingle Gudadhe Layout In Pra No.36 

Supplying Of Murrum Dust At Various Places In Prabhag No 36 

Providing and Laying Underground Pipe Line At Pande Layout & Various Place in 

Pra.No 36 

Providing and Laying C.C Flooring at Bhamti in Pra.No 36 

Providing and Fixing I Blocks At Gajanan Nagar in Pra. No 16 

Providing and Laying Sewarline Near H/o Bhake At Surendra Nagar in Pra .No.16 

Providing and Laying Sewarline At Kamgar Colony Tukoji Nagar, Gopal Nagar And 

Various Places In Pra No. 37 

Estimated 

Cost (in Rs.) 

248842.00 

251693.00 

250769.00 

251196.00 

208487.00 

251341.00 

126047.00 

245779.00 

249662.00 

251226.00 

251626.00 

245550.00 

252075.00 

251268.00 

204471.00 

251809.00 

251143.00 

251227.00 

Budget No. 

A23905130863 

A23905130861 

A22405130854 

A23905130863 

A22905130856 

A42005174652 

A26705130868 

A42005170553 

A42005174652 

A23905130862 

A22905130857 

A23905130861 

A42005174652 

A22405130854 

A43905174652 

A42005170553 

A23905130863 

A23905130863 

Time limit 

1 months 

1 months 

1 months 

1 months 

1months 

1months 

1months 

1months 

1months 

1months 

1months 

1months 

1months 

1months 

1months 

1months 

1months 

1months 

Cost of 
Blank 

Quotation 

form in Rs. 
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Classes of 
Contractor 

I to VIlIl 

I to VIll 

I to VIl 

I to VIll 

I to VlI 

I to VIll 

I tÏ VIll 

I to VIll 

I to VIl 

I to VIlII 

I to VIlII 

I to VIlI 

I to VIlI 

I to VIlI 

I to VIll 
I to VIll 
I to Vll 

I to VIlIl 
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Note : 

Construction and repairing of Chamber at Subhash nagar Kamgar Colony and various 

place in pra no 37 

Construction and repairing of Nallah Wall at Pandurang Gawande Layout in pra no 37 

Providing and Laying Sewarline At Telicom Nagar, Trisharan Nagar And Various 

Places in Pra No.37 

Providing Supplying and Casting Manhole Cover At Various Places in Pra .No 37 

1) Qutation Sale and submission start date 23/07/2025 

2) Qutation Submission End date/ Sale End Date 29/07/2025 At 3.00 pm 

3) Date of opening for e-Quotation (if possible) 30/07/2025 at 11.00 Am. 

OIC/ CFC NMC JF.Engr 

250367.00 

250970.00 

251138.00 

249290.00 

A23905130862 

A23905130861 

A43905171956 

A23905132060 

1months 

1months 

1months 

1months 

Deputy Engineer, Zone No. 1, NMC 

590 

590 

590 

590 

I to VIll 

I to VIII 

I to Vill 

I to VIlII 
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