NAGPUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION Excutive Engineer, Laxmi Nagar Zone No. 1 Quotation Notice

Dt. 23/07/2024

Commissoiner N.M.C. invite e-Quotation for the following works, These E-quotation can be purchased by the registered contractor of NMC from NMC Executive

Name of H	Department :- Executive Engineer, Laxmi Nagar Zone No. 1 Head Department :- Executive Engineer, Laxmi Nagar Zone No. 1 Name of Work	Estimated Cost (in Rs.)	Budget No.	Time limit	Cost of Blank Quotation form in Rs.	Classes of Contractor
No.	Providing and Laying Sewarline At Shridhar Appartment Near H/o Nitin Borwankar in	248842.00	A23905130863	1 months	590	I to VIII
1	Pra No 16	251693.00	A23905130861	1 months	590	I to VIII
2	Providing and Fixing Stone Dust Bags At Gyatri Nagar & various Places in Pra. No 37		A22405130854	1 months	590	I to VIII
3	Providing and Laying Underground Pipe Line At Gajanan Nagar & Various Place in Pra.No 37	250769.00		1 months	590	I to VIII
	Providing and Laying Sewarline Near H/o Ubale Balaji Appartment At Shasar Layar	251196.00	A23905130863		590	I to VIII
4	Various Place in Pra .No.38	208487.00	A22905130856	1months		I to VIII
5	Reapairing And Maintaenance Work at Laxminagar Zone No. 1 Providing and Laying Underground Pipe Line At Good Luck Society Yashoda Nagar	251341.00	A42005174652	1months	590	
6	And Various Place in Pra.No 38 Painting and Reapiring of Netaji subhash Chandra Bose Statue & Premises At Azad	126047.00	A26705130868	1months	590	l tó VIII
7	Used Negar in Pra No 36	245779.00	A42005170553	1months	590	I to VIII
8	Providing and Laying C.C Flooring at Nit Layout Ajni Square in Pra.No To		A42005174652	1months	590	I to VIII
9	Construction Of General Toilet For Guard Room at Shastri Lay Out Gardan in pra no 3i	251226.00	A23905130862	1months	590	I to VIII
10	Construction and repairing of Manhole Chamber at Rajendra nagar, SBI Colony and various place in pra no 38		A22905130857	1months	590	I to VIII
11	Construction and repairing of Work at Shastri Layout Samaj Bhavari III pra : 110 35	251626.00		1months	590	I to VIII
	Construction of Nallah Wall Behind H/o kale Ingle Gudadhe Layout In Pra No.36	245550.00	A23905130861	1months	590	I to VIII
12	Prahhad No 36	252075.00	A42005174652		590	I to VIII
	Supplying Of Murrum Dust At Various Places in Frauling New York Warious Place in Providing and Laying Underground Pipe Line At Pande Layout & Various Place in	251268.00	A22405130854	1months		I to VII
14		204471.00	A43905174652	1months	590 590	I to VII
15	Providing and Laying C.C Flooring at Bhamti in Pra.No 36 Providing and Fixing I Blocks At Gajanan Nagar in Pra. No 16 Providing and Fixing I Blocks At Gajanan Nagar in Pra. No 16	251809.00	A42005170553	1months	590	I to VII
16	Providing and Fixing TBlocks At Gajanan Negar III. Providing and Laying Sewarline Near H/o Bhake At Surendra Nagar in Pra .No.16	251143.00	A23905130863	1months	290	
17	Providing and Laying Sewariine Near 176 Bhate 7 to Shake 7 to Shak	251227.00	A23905130863	1months	590	I to VII

							I to VIII	1
1		Construction and repairing of Chamber at Subhash nagar Kamgar Colony and various	250367.00	A23905130862	1months	590	I to VIII	1
	19	place in pra no 37	250970.00	A23905130861	1months	590	I to VIII	
	20	Construction and repairing of Nallah Wall at Pandurang Gawande Layout in pra no 37	250970.00	A23303100001				1
		Providing and Laying Sewarline At Telicom Nagar , Trisharan Nagar And Various		A43905171956	1months	590	I to VIII	
		Places in Pra. No.37			4	590	I to VIII	
		Providing Supplying and Casting Manhole Cover At Various Places in Pra .No 37	249290.00	A23905132060	1months	590	110 7	_
	22	Providing Supplying and Casting Mariners Core						

1) Qutation Sale and submission start date 23/07/2025

2) Qutation Submission End date/ Sale End Date 29/07/2025 At 3.00 pm 3) Date of opening for e-Quotation (if possible) 30/07/2025 at 11.00 Am.

OIC/ CFC NMC

Deputy Engineer, Zone No. 1, NMC